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Study Program   :
Study Plan Type :

2022Academic Year   :
 Arabic Language

Higher Diploma In Teacher Preparation

Higher Diplom In Teacher Education

Compulsory

Elective

Specialization  Requirments  27.000
 24.000

 3.000

Number of credit hours

Educational Science

 27.000Total :

The requirements to obtain a Higher Diplom In Teache
The minimum requirements to get a Higher Diplom In Teacher Education degree in / Higher Diploma In 
Teacher Preparation / is to pass 27  credit hours, according to this study plan.

* The credit hours are distributed to get a Higher Diplom In Teacher Educatio

*
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 2203021540

 2203021545

 2203021551

 2203021561

 2203021570

 2203021575

 2203021580

 2203021585

Course Number

Pedagogy of learning and 
teaching (1)
Pedagogy of learning and 
teaching (2)
Arabic Didactics (1)

Arabic Didactics (2)

Teachers Standards (1)

Teachers Standards (2)

School Experience Practicum 
(Field work) – 1
School Experience Practicum 
(Field work) – 2

Requirement type : Compulsory  Credit Hours :24
Specialization  Requirments  Credit Hours : 27

    3.000

    3.000

    3.000

    3.000

    0.000

    0.000

    6.000

    6.000

Course Name
Credit
Hours

 3.000

 3.000

 3.000

 3.000

 0.000

 0.000

 3.000

 3.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 0.000

 18.000

 18.000

Theoretical Practical Pre - Requisite

2203021540

2203021551

2203021570

2203021580

Cours
e Type

in class

in class

in class

in class

in class

in class

in class

in class
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 2203021590

 2203021595

Course Number

Educational system and 
philosophy
Education technology and E-
content design

المجموعة الاولى

Requirement type : Elective  Credit Hours :3
Specialization  Requirments  Credit Hours : 27

    3.000

    3.000

Course Name
Credit
Hours

 3.000

 3.000

 0.000

 0.000

Theoretical Practical

  يختار الطالب 6 ساعات كحد أقصى من 

Pre - Requisite
Cours
e Type

 

online 
learning


