Date: 29-04-2024

Page Num: 1

Educational Science Higher Diploma In Teacher Preparation

Study Program : Higher Diplom In Teacher Education

Study Plan Type: Arabic Language

Academic Year : 2022

The requirements to obtain a Higher Diplom In Teach

- * The minimum requirements to get a Higher Diplom In Teacher Education degree in / Higher Diploma In Teacher Preparation / is to pass 27 credit hours, according to this study plan.
 - * The credit hours are distributed to get a Higher Diplom In Teacher Education

Total:

	Number of credit hours					
Specialization Requirments Compulsory	27.000 24.000					
Elective	3.000					

27.000

Date: 29-04-2024

Page Num: 2

Specialization Requirments Credit Hours : 27 Requirement type : Compulsory Credit Hours :24

Course Number	Course Name	Credit Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Pre - Requisite	Cours e Type
2203021540	Pedagogy of learning and teaching (1)	3.000	3.000	0.000		in class
2203021545	Pedagogy of learning and teaching (2)	3.000	3.000	0.000	2203021540	in class
2203021551	Arabic Didactics (1)	3.000	3.000	0.000		in class
2203021561	Arabic Didactics (2)	3.000	3.000	0.000	2203021551	in class
2203021570	Teachers Standards (1)	0.000	0.000	0.000		in class
2203021575	Teachers Standards (2)	0.000	0.000	0.000	2203021570	in class
2203021580	School Experience Practicum (Field work) – 1	6.000	3.000	18.000		in class
2203021585	School Experience Practicum (Field work) – 2	6.000	3.000	18.000	2203021580	in class

The Hashemite University

Admission and Registratuin Unit

Date: 29-04-2024

Page Num: 3

Specialization Requirments Credit Hours : 27 Requirement type : Elective Credit Hours :3

المجموعة الاولى يختار الطالب 6 ساعات كحد أقصى من

Course Number	Course Name	Credit Hours	Theoretical	Practical	Pre - Requisite	Cours e Type
2203021590	Educational system and philosophy	3.000	3.000	0.000		
2203021595	Education technology and E-content design	3.000	3.000	0.000		online learning